Maine law.
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BRIDGE AT KINGMAN.-BANGOR CHILDREN'S HOME.-COUNTY TAX. 

Cbapter 291.1. 
Resolve appropriating money to be expended in building a bridge aoross the Mattawam­

keag river at Kingman. 

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be appropriated 
to be expended under the direction of the land agent in building a 
bridge across the Mattawamkeag river at Kingman, in Penobscot 
county, provided that said bridge shall be constructed within one 
year from the date of the approval of this resolve. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

Chapter ~9ii. 
Resolve in favor of the Bangor·ohildren's home. 

187 
CHAP. 294. 

Bridge across 
Mattawamkeag 
river, in aid of. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of Child,'en's home, 
Dangar, in favor 

two thousand dollars for the benefit of Bangor children's home. of, 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

• Chapter 296 . 
Resolve laying a tax on the several oounties of the state. 

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties in the following County taxe., 

schedule are hereby granted as a tax on each county respectively, 
to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied for the purpose 
of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, and 
other purposes ordered by law, to wit: Androscoggin, twenty-
five thousand dollars; Aroostook, twelve thousand dollars; Cum-
berland, sixty thousand dollars; Franklin, foUl' thousand dollars; 
Hancock, nine thousand dollars; Kennebec, twenty-nine thousand 
eight hundred dollars; Knox, sixteen thousand five hundred dol-
lars; Lincoln, twelve thousand one hundred and fifty-three dollars 
and sixty-six'cents; Oxford, eleven thousand dollars; Penobscot, 
thirty-eight thousand dollars; Piscataquis, six thousand dollars; 
Sagadahoc, sixteen thousand dollars; Somerset, fourteen thousand 
dollars; Waldo, twenty thousand dollars; Washington, fifteen 
thousand dollars; York, thirty-five thousand dollars. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 


	11
	12
	13

